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Monday 19 October 2020 

10:00 Welcome address 
Dr John McSorley, London & Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield 

 
 
10:10 
 
 
10:15 
 
 
10:35 
 
 
10:55 
 

Addressing Sexual Health Inequality 
 
Chair: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield 
Moderator: Dr John McSorley, London 
 
Equality of healthcare access LGBTQ 
Dr Michael Brady, London 
 
Marginalisation and barriers to SH care 
Dr Annabel Sowemimo, London 
 
Panel discussion 
Dr Michael Brady, London & Dr Annabel Sowemimo, London 

11:15 Comfort break 

 
12:40 
 
 
12:45 
 
 
13:00 
 
 
13:15 

STI Care 
Chair: Dr Shalini Andrews, Woking 
Moderator: Dr Kaveh Manavi, Birmingham 

 
Enteric organisms as STIs 
Dr Daniel Richardson, Brighton 
 
Syphilis 
Prof Margaret Kingston, Manchester 
 
Q&A 

 
 
 
 
 
13:30 
 
 

13:35 
 
 

13:55 
 

14:05 
 
 

14:20 
 

14:28 
 

Symposium sponsored by ViiV 
What’s New in 2020? 
Long term treatment with Dovato (dolutegravir/lamivudine) and Weight Evolution with ART 
 

Welcome and introduction 
Dr Tristan Barber, London 
 
Dovato for the long-term: efficacy, durability and tolerability 
Dr Tristan Barber, London 
 

Q&A 
 

The ART of weight management for PLHIV 
Dr Laura Waters, London 
 

Q&A 
 

Summary and close 
Dr Laura Waters, London 

https://vimeo.com/486008518/8ce1c035e0
https://vimeo.com/486325972/0eb22f029c
https://vimeo.com/486344643/590caec880
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Tuesday 20 October 

10:00 Welcome address 
Dr Olwen Williams OBE, Bangor 
 

 
10:10 
 
 
10:15 
 
 
10:30 
 
 
10:50 
 
 
11:10 

Contraception Update 
Chair: Ms Ceri Evans , London 
Moderator: Dr Shalini Andrews, Woking 
 
FSRH CEU Guideline updates 
Dr Sarah Hardman, Edinburgh 
 
The new DFSRH and Learning Management System 
Dr Cindy Farmer, London and Dr Anne Lashford, London 
 
What’s new in contraception  
Dr Zara Haider, Kingston 
 
Panel discussion / Q&A 

11:30 Comfort break 

 
12:30 
 
 
12:35 
 
 
12:50 
 
 
13:10 
 
 
13:30 

Vaccines & Management 
Chair: Dr David Phillips, London 
Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading 
 
Gonorrhoea vaccines    
Dr Mariagrazia Pizza, Siena, Italy 
 
Herpes vaccines  
Dr Raj Patel, Southampton 
 
Gonorrhoea 
Prof Jonathan Ross, Birmingham 
 
Q&A 

13:45 Comfort break 

14:30 Comfort break 

 
 
15:00 
 
15:05 

NATSAL – the latest 
 
Chair: Dr John McSorley, London 
Moderator: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield 
 
NATSAL 
Prof Cath Mercer, London 

15:30 Close of day one 
Dr John McSorley, London 

https://vimeo.com/486331158/0a36715135
https://vimeo.com/486347118/5c5f4b52b2
https://vimeo.com/486342192/d7faadb351
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14:15 
 
 

14:20 

The Harrison Lecture 
Chair: Ms Ceri Evans , London 
Moderator: Dr Shalini Andrews, Woking 
 

Introduction  
Dr Jo Gibbs, London 
 

STI partner notification in the modern age 
Prof Claudia Estcourt, Glasgow 

 
 
 

14:45 

Symposium sponsored by Gilead - Preparing for the New Normal 
 

How clinics and  services have managed in the pandemic 
Adapting clinical services and the key successes 
 

Dr Mas Chaponda, Royal Liverpool University, Dr Nicky Mackie, Imperial College Healthcare 
Trust, Prof Andy Ustianowski, North Manchester General Hospital and Dr Daniella Chilton, Guy’s 
& St Thomas Hospital 

15:45 Close of day two 
Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield and Dr Alan Tang, Reading 

 
 

Wednesday 21 October 

09:00 Welcome address 
Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield 

 
 
 
 

09.10 
 
 

09:15 
 
 
 

09.25 
 
 
 

09.35 
 
 

09.40 
 
 
 

09.50 

STI Research 
Chair: Prof Caroline Sabin  
Moderator: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield 
 

An introduction to the HPRU  
Prof Caroline Sabin, London  
 

Use of molecular epidemiology to understand the distribution and genetic diversity of 
Shigella flexneri in MSM  
Dr Holly Mitchell, London  
 

Sexual health services in general practice: the experiences and attitudes of sexual and gender 
minority youth  
Dr Lorraine McDonagh, London 
  
Going forward – the ‘new’ HPRU and the impact of COVID-19  
Dr John Saunders, London 
 

“Stay at home ….” assessing the impact of lockdown on sex and service use among MSM in 
the UK 
Dr Alison Howarth, London 
 

Summary and Q&A  
Dr John Saunders, London 

https://vimeo.com/485964621/1b7ab486fa
https://vimeo.com/486357908/d8238004e5
https://vimeo.com/486361874/d96feb962c
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10:00 Comfort break 

 
10:30 
 
 
 
 

 
10:35 
 
 
 
 

 
10:42 
 
 
 
 

10:49 
 
 
 
 

10:56 
 
 
 
 

11:03 
 

 
11:10 
 

11:18 
 
 
 
 

11:25 
 
 
 
 

11:32 
 

 
11:39 
 
 
 
 

11:46 
 
 
 
 

11:53 

Ten of the Best 
Chair: Dr Liz Foley, Southampton 
Moderator: Dr Sophie Forsyth, Swindon 
Judging Panel: Dr Suneeta Soni, Brighton, Dr Debbie Williams, Brighton, Dr Liz Foley, 
Southampton  
 

OL001 Increase in percentage of consultations disclosing domestic abuse (DA) in Integrated 
Sexual Health (ISH) services during Covid-19 ‘lockdown’ following rapid transition to 
telemedicine and targeted interventions to improve delivery of routine enquiry 
Dr Jane Ashby, London 
 

OL002 Determining the prevalence of and risk factors associated with Mycoplasma genitalium 
macrolide resistance in a clinic-attending population in England 
Rachel Merrick, London 
 

OL003 Development and testing of auditable quality standards for the safeguarding of young 
people aged 16-17 seeking online STI testing 
Dr Ahimza Thirunavukarasu, London 
 

OL004 What do senior Genitourinary Medicine doctors think about the future of the 
specialty? 
Dr Mamatha Pocock, Reading 
 

OL005 Feasibility and acceptability of an online genital diagnosis and treatment service 
Dr Paula Baraitser, London 
 

Q&A 
 

OL006 Heterosexual and heterogeneous: characterising changing trends of syphilis in England 
using surveillance data (2016-2019) 
Dr Mateo Prochazka, London 
 

OL007 Changes in trends of Lymphogranuloma venereum among men who have sex with men 
in England suggest changes in HIV prevention 
Hannah Charles, London 
 

OL008 Congenital syphilis in the UK- is it on the rise? 
Kate Francis, London 
 

OL009 Spontaneous clearance of genital and extra-genital Neisseria gonorrhoea: data from 
the GToG trial 
Dr Sarah Mensforth, Birmingham 
 

OL010 Disseminated gonococcal infection case series: clinical presentations, microbiology 
findings and whole genome sequencing results 
Dr Jennifer Murira, Leeds 
 

Q&A 

12:00 Comfort break 

https://vimeo.com/486364814/386ea66cbd
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13:00 
 
 
13:05 
 
 
13:25 

Prevention 
Chair: Dr John Evans-Jones, Chester 
Moderator: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield 
 
Introduction 
Dr Tristan Barber, London and Mr Phil Samba, London 
 
Increasing the reach of PrEP 
Dr John Saunders, London 
 
In conversation 
Dr Tristan Barber, London, Mr Phil Samba, London and Dr John Saunders, London 

 
 
 
13:40 
 
 
13:43 
 
 
13:58 
 
 
14:08 
 
 
14:23 
 
 
14:38 
 
 
14:53 
 
 
15:03 

BASHH Clinical Guidelines  
Keith Radcliffe Session 

 
Chair: Prof Margaret Kingston 
Moderator: Dr Craig Tipple, London 
 
Sexual assault guidelines 
Dr Deborah Wardle, Glasgow 
 
Candida guidelines 
Dr Cara Saxon, Manchester 
 
PEPSE 
Dr Fiona Cresswell, London 
 
SARA guidelines 
Dr Elizabeth Carlin, Nottingham 
 
HIV testing guidelines 
Dr Laura Waters, London 
 
Sexual history taking guidelines 
Dr Gary Brook 
 
Panel discussion / Q&A 

15:15 Awards Presentations 
Prof Anna Maria Geretti, Dr Suneeta Soni & Dr Debbie Williams 

15:25 Close of the conference 
Dr John McSorley, London 

 

https://vimeo.com/486373379/2b995483e8
https://vimeo.com/486368945/6b42bbd30c
https://vimeo.com/486368945/6b42bbd30c
https://vimeo.com/486353793/a119e326d1

