

	Monday 19 October 2020
10:00	Welcome address
	Dr John McSorley, London & Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield
	Addressing Sexual Health Inequality
10:10	Chair: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield Moderator: Dr John McSorley, London
10:15	Equality of healthcare access LGBTQ Dr Michael Brady, London
10:35	Marginalisation and barriers to SH care Dr Annabel Sowemimo, London
10:55	Panel discussion Dr Michael Brady, London & Dr Annabel Sowemimo, London
11:15	Comfort break
12:40	STI Care Chair: Dr Shalini Andrews, Woking Moderator: Dr Kaveh Manavi, Birmingham
12:45	Enteric organisms as STIs Dr Daniel Richardson, Brighton
13:00	Syphilis Prof Margaret Kingston, Manchester
13:15	Q&A
	Symposium sponsored by ViiV
	What's New in 2020? Long term treatment with Dovato (dolutegravir/lamivudine) and Weight Evolution with ART
13:30	Welcome and introduction Dr Tristan Barber, London
13:35	Dovato for the long-term: efficacy, durability and tolerability Dr Tristan Barber, London
13:55	Q&A
14:05	The ART of weight management for PLHIV Dr Laura Waters, London
14:20	Q&A Summary and close
14:28	Dr Laura Waters, London



14:30	Comfort break
	NATSAL – the latest
15:00	Chair: Dr John McSorley, London
	Moderator: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield
15:05	
	NATSAL
	Prof Cath Mercer, London
15:30	Close of day one
	Dr John McSorley, London

	Tuesday 20 October	
10:00	Welcome address	
	Dr Olwen Williams OBE, Bangor	
	Contraception Update	
10:10	Chair: Ms Ceri Evans , London	
	Moderator: Dr Shalini Andrews, Woking	
40.45	FORM OF M. G. Maline, and also	
10:15	FSRH CEU Guideline updates Dr Sarah Hardman, Edinburgh	
	Di Saran Haraman, Lambargn	
10:30	The new DFSRH and Learning Management System	
	Dr Cindy Farmer, London and Dr Anne Lashford, London	
10:50	What's new in contraception	
	Dr Zara Haider, Kingston	
44.40		
11:10	Panel discussion / Q&A	
11:30	Comfort break Vaccines & Management	
12:30		
	Chair: Dr Davia Phillips, London	
	Chair: Dr David Phillips, London Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading	
42.25	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading	
12:35	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading Gonorrhoea vaccines	
12:35	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading	
12:35 12:50	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading Gonorrhoea vaccines Dr Mariagrazia Pizza, Siena, Italy Herpes vaccines	
	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading Gonorrhoea vaccines Dr Mariagrazia Pizza, Siena, Italy	
	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading Gonorrhoea vaccines Dr Mariagrazia Pizza, Siena, Italy Herpes vaccines	
12:50	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading Gonorrhoea vaccines Dr Mariagrazia Pizza, Siena, Italy Herpes vaccines Dr Raj Patel, Southampton	
12:50 13:10	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading Gonorrhoea vaccines Dr Mariagrazia Pizza, Siena, Italy Herpes vaccines Dr Raj Patel, Southampton Gonorrhoea Prof Jonathan Ross, Birmingham	
12:50	Moderator: Dr Alan Tang, Reading Gonorrhoea vaccines Dr Mariagrazia Pizza, Siena, Italy Herpes vaccines Dr Raj Patel, Southampton Gonorrhoea	



	The Harrison Lecture
	Chair: Ms Ceri Evans , London
	Moderator: Dr Shalini Andrews, Woking
14:15	Introduction
	Dr Jo Gibbs, London
14:20	STI partner notification in the modern age
	Prof Claudia Estcourt, Glasgow
	Symposium sponsored by Gilead - Preparing for the New Normal
	How clinics and services have managed in the pandemic
14:45	Adapting clinical services and the key successes
	Dr Mas Chaponda, Royal Liverpool University, Dr Nicky Mackie, Imperial College Healthcare
	Trust, Prof Andy Ustianowski, North Manchester General Hospital and Dr Daniella Chilton, Guy's
	& St Thomas Hospital
15:45	Close of day two
	Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield and Dr Alan Tang, Reading

	Wednesday 21 October
09:00	Welcome address
	Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield
	<u>STI Research</u>
	Chair: Prof Caroline Sabin
	Moderator: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield
09.10	An introduction to the HPRU
	Prof Caroline Sabin, London
09:15	Use of molecular epidemiology to understand the distribution and genetic diversity of Shigella flexneri in MSM Dr Holly Mitchell, London
09.25	Sexual health services in general practice: the experiences and attitudes of sexual and gender minority youth Dr Lorraine McDonagh, London
09.35	Going forward – the 'new' HPRU and the impact of COVID-19 Dr John Saunders, London
09.40	"Stay at home" assessing the impact of lockdown on sex and service use among MSM in the UK Dr Alison Howarth, London
09.50	Summary and Q&A Dr John Saunders, London



10:00	Comfort break
10:30	Ten of the Best Chair: Dr Liz Foley, Southampton Moderator: Dr Sophie Forsyth, Swindon Judging Panel: Dr Suneeta Soni, Brighton, Dr Debbie Williams, Brighton, Dr Liz Foley,
10:35	OL001 Increase in percentage of consultations disclosing domestic abuse (DA) in Integrated Sexual Health (ISH) services during Covid-19 'lockdown' following rapid transition to telemedicine and targeted interventions to improve delivery of routine enquiry Dr Jane Ashby, London
10:42	OL002 Determining the prevalence of and risk factors associated with Mycoplasma genitalium macrolide resistance in a clinic-attending population in England Rachel Merrick, London
10:49	OL003 Development and testing of auditable quality standards for the safeguarding of young people aged 16-17 seeking online STI testing Dr Ahimza Thirunavukarasu, London
10:56	OL004 What do senior Genitourinary Medicine doctors think about the future of the specialty? Dr Mamatha Pocock, Reading
11:03	OL005 Feasibility and acceptability of an online genital diagnosis and treatment service Dr Paula Baraitser, London
11:10	Q&A
11:18	OL006 Heterosexual and heterogeneous: characterising changing trends of syphilis in England using surveillance data (2016-2019) Dr Mateo Prochazka, London
11:25	OL007 Changes in trends of Lymphogranuloma venereum among men who have sex with men in England suggest changes in HIV prevention Hannah Charles, London
11:32	OL008 Congenital syphilis in the UK- is it on the rise? Kate Francis, London
11:39	OL009 Spontaneous clearance of genital and extra-genital Neisseria gonorrhoea: data from the GToG trial Dr Sarah Mensforth, Birmingham
11:46	OL010 Disseminated gonococcal infection case series: clinical presentations, microbiology findings and whole genome sequencing results Dr Jennifer Murira, Leeds
11:53	Q&A
12:00	Comfort break



	<u>Prevention</u>
	Chair: Dr John Evans-Jones, Chester
	Moderator: Dr Claire Dewsnap, Sheffield
13:00	Introduction
15.00	Dr Tristan Barber, London and Mr Phil Samba, London
13:05	Increasing the reach of PrEP
	Dr John Saunders, London
13:25	In conversation
	Dr Tristan Barber, London, Mr Phil Samba, London and Dr John Saunders, London
	BASHH Clinical Guidelines Keith Radcliffe Session
	<u>Reith Rauchile Session</u>
13:40	Chair: Prof Margaret Kingston
	Moderator: Dr Craig Tipple, London
13:43	Sexual assault guidelines
	Dr Deborah Wardle, Glasgow
13:58	Candida guidelines
	Dr Cara Saxon, Manchester
14:08	PEPSE
14.00	Dr Fiona Cresswell, London
	Drinena eressiven, zenaen
14:23	SARA guidelines
	Dr Elizabeth Carlin, Nottingham
14:38	HIV testing guidelines
	Dr Laura Waters, London
44.53	
14:53	Sexual history taking guidelines
	Dr Gary Brook
15:03	Panel discussion / Q&A
15:15	Awards Presentations
	Prof Anna Maria Geretti, Dr Suneeta Soni & Dr Debbie Williams
15:25	Close of the conference
13.23	Dr John McSorley, London